have carried outa review on the consolidated financial results and expressed an unmodified conclusion thereon, 

3 The Boardof Directors of india Ingure Risk Management and Insurance Broking Services Private Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary 
of IRM Holdings, at ils meeting held on September 30, 2025, pursuant to shareholder's approval, allotted 1,06,104 (One Lakh Six 
Thousand One Hundred and Four) equity shares of the Company of face value of Rs, 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each, fully paid-up, at 
anissue price of Rs. 1,125/- (Rupees One Thousand One Hundred and Teenty-Five Only) per equity share (comprising face value af| 
Rs. 10/-and a premium of Rs, 1,115)- per equity share), on a preferential basis, by way of conversion of the outstanding unsecured